OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
CS EX EX-Camerastation
CS-EX-W-XXXX-JB-XXX-XX-P
BA FL EX IIC
 2
Contents
1. ABOUT THESE INSTRUCTIONS 3
1.1 Symbols and guidance signs in these instructions 3

Dimensional sketch:
Figure 1: dimensional sketch of the EX Camerastation
Type key:
Type discription for WISKA  EX
CameraStation
- - - - - -
Mounting
H = up side down
none = standing
Comunication
IP = IP
AN = Analog
PO = POE
LW = LWL
Power
230 = 230VAC
24 = 24VDC
Kind of camera modul
2400 = Sony FCB-EX2400P
M2AF = Ganz Kameramodul Typ M2AF
2030 = SDZ2030
Option Wiper
W = Wiper
CS EX W
option for EXplosionproof housing
XX P
P = Preset
H
JB= Junction Box included
Type name Camera Station
XXXX JB XXX
BA FL EX IIC
 6
Power Supply :  230VAC/ 24VDC
Explosion protection:  ATEX: II 2G Ex d IIC T6 Gb
    IECEx: Ex d IIC T6 Gb
Ambient temperature:  -30°CTa+55°C
Protection rating in
accordance with IEC 60529: IP 66/68 (0.2 bar, 30 min)
Test certificate:  TÜV 15  ATEX 7677X
    IECEx TUR 15.0009X
Housing material: Stainless steel 1.4571 (AISI316Ti / SUS316TiTp),
stainless steel 1.4301 (AISI304 /V2a) powder-coated
Weight:   CS EX     →40kg
Please consult the manufacturer if operating conditions are non-standard.
3.2 Applications
The EX Camerastation is used to execute panning and tilting movements for
additionally mounted camera systems in Zone 1 and 2 explosive areas
4. Installation
Transport and storage are only permitted in the original packaging.
4.1 Mounting
Direct mounting
Figure 2: direct mounting connecting dimensions
BA FL EX IIC
7
4.2 Electrical connection
The EX Camerastation is supplied ready to connect. It is possible that the
manufacturer delivers the EX Camerastation with defined cable length and cable